

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1708/2025

Farooq Ahmed Wani

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Saqlain Malik, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA
Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.12.2025

Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 6 stands filed. Let the same be filed by rest of the respondents within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

List on **27.02.2026**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
19.12.2025
Manan