

Serial No. 158
Supplementary List-3

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 3779/2025
CM No. 8611/2025**

Bilal Ahmed Wani

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(30.12.2025)**

- 01.** The petitioner is aggrieved of a **communication No. AD/FCS&CA/R/2025-26/1489-92** dated **20.11.2025** issued by the Assistant Director FCS & CA, Department Ramban, to the Director, FCS & CA Department, Jammu, in terms whereof the Director, FCS & CA Department, Jammu, has been apprised that permission granted to the petitioner for distribution of ration at FPS Danar to remain withheld.
- 02.** Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition and in the **CM No. 8611/2025** as well.

- 03.** Petitioner to furnish registered postal covers for the service of the respondents whereupon the Registrar Judicial, Jammu to issue notice to the respondents.
- 04.** List this case along with **WP(C) No. 1708/2025** on **06.02.2026**.
- 05.** The writ petition **WP(C) No. 1708/2025** was earlier posted for **27.02.2026**, and now the same to stand preponed to **06.02.2026**.

JAMMU
30.12.2025
SUNIL

