

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1708/2025

c/w

WP(C) No. 3779/2025

Farooq Ahmed Wani

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Saqlain Malik, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3 & 4.
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-1, 2
& 5 in WP(C) No. 1708/2025 and for
R-1 to 4 in WP(C) No. 3779/2025.
Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate for R-6
in WP(C) No. 1708/2025 and for R-5 in
WP(C) No. 3779/2025.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

WP(C) No. 1708/2025

1. Reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 stands filed.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

WP(C) No. 3779/2025

3. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 5.
5. List both the petitions on **24.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.05.2026
Ram Krishan**